PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7853097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2020
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSUB CVIII, INC.	07/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO MOTION, INC.
Street Address:	7070 WINCHESTER CIRCLE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7119572
Patent Number:	6837113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)938-9995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039389999

Email: patents@olgip.com

THE OLLILA LAW GROUP LLC **Correspondent Name:** 2569 PARK LANE, SUITE 202 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35060/055/056	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS J OLLILA	
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis J Ollila/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Certificate of Merger - Emersub CVIII Inc with and Into MMI#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - Emersub CVIII Inc with and Into MMI#page2.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - Emersub CVIII Inc with and Into MMI#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0643 507805967

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EMERSUB CVIII, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MICRO MOTION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRO MOTION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2020 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

3311062 8100M SR# 20206393494 Authentication: 203342782 Date: 07-24-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0644 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:15 PM 07/24/2020
FILED 12:15 PM 07/24/2020
SR 20206393494 - File Number 3132080

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Micro Motion, Inc. corporation, and Emersub CVIII, Inc. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Micro Motion, Inc. , a Colorado corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on July 24, 2020, 11:58 pm EDT SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 7070 Winchester Circle, Boulder, CO 80301 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 7070 Winchester Circle, Boulder, CO 80301

DE059 - 05/17/2007 CT System Osilins

PATENT REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0645

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving	corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by an authorized officer, the 24	day of July,A.D.,
2020	
Ву:_	
-	Authorized Officer
Name:	Tracy R. Gann
	Print or Type
Titlas	Vice President & Sr. Associate General Counsel

DE059 - 05/17/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 063023 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 03/17/2023